 TECHNICAL DATA
1
November 2013, Rev. 09
LED Display Driver IC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
 The IK2102 is a common cathode type
LED panel display driver with output size -
4 digits x13 segments or 7 digits x 10 segments

for all package
IK2102
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Packing
IK2102DW SOP 28 Tube
IK2102DWT SOP 28 Tape & Reel
IK2102TSD TSSOP 28 Tube
IK2102TSDT TSSOP 28 Tape & Reel
IK2102
2
November 2013, Rev. 09
PIN ASSIGNMENT